



\$~3

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 680/2023 & I.A. 25825/2023**

SANJAY GUPTA Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Varun Jain, Advocate.

versus

GULSHAN KUMAR DUA & ANR. Defendants

Through: Mr. Yash Nagpal, Advocate.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRATEEK JALAN

ORDER

%

09.02.2024

A written request for adjournment has been circulated on behalf of the defendant, to which there is no objection.

List on 29.04.2024.

PRATEEK JALAN, J

FEBRUARY 9, 2024

'pv' /