



\$~14

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 680/2023 & I.A. 25825/2023**

SANJAY GUPTA

.....Plaintiff

Through: **Mr. Varun Jain, Adv. (Through VC)**

versus

GULSHAN KUMAR DUA & ANR.

.....Defendants

Through: **Ms. Monica Goel, Adv. for D-1 and
D-2 (Through VC)**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MANMEET PRITAM SINGH ARORA

ORDER

%

11.09.2024

1. Learned counsel for the plaintiff seeks an adjournment and further seeks two weeks' time to file his written submissions.
2. The defendants' written submissions have been returned by the registry under objection. The defendants are directed to have the same brought on record within a period of one week from today.
3. List on 28.01.2025.

MANMEET PRITAM SINGH ARORA, J

SEPTEMBER 11, 2024/hp/ms

Click here to check corrigendum, if any