



\$~9

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(OS) 680/2023**
SANJAY GUPTAPlaintiff

Through: Mr. Varun Jain, Adv.

versus

GULSHAN KUMAR DUA & ANR.Defendants
Through: Ms. Kajal Pal and Mr. Ashutosh
Srivastava, Adv. for D-1 & 2
Mr. Shlok Chandra, SSC with Ms.
Naincy Jain, Adv. for ITD

CORAM:

DR. JAGMINDER SINGH (DHJS) JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

ORDER

% **27.05.2025**

1. Learned P.O. is on first half leave today.
2. As per directions, put up for the purpose already fixed on 17.07.2025.

READER to
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

MAY 27, 2025/tp

Click here to check corrigendum, if any