



\$~6

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 680/2023**

SANJAY GUPTA

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Varun Jain, Adv.

versus

GULSHAN KUMAR DUA & ANR.

.....Defendants

Through: Ms. Monica Goel, Adv.

Ms. Naincy Jain, Adv. for ITD

CORAM:

DR. JAGMINDER SINGH (DHJS) JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

ORDER

% **12.12.2025**

1. Matter is listed for awaiting the report from Income Tax Department.
2. Today, learned counsel Ms. Naincy Jain, Advocate appeared through VC on behalf of Income Tax Department and submitted that she seeks some more time to file the report. Let the same be filed within two weeks. In view of the facts, Income Tax department is directed to file the report within two weeks in furtherance of previous order.
3. Put up for awaiting the report on 12.01.2026.

**DR. JAGMINDER SINGH (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

DECEMBER 12, 2025/tp