



\$~17

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 680/2023**

SANJAY GUPTA

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr.Varun Jain, Adv. with plaintiff

versus

GULSHAN KUMAR DUA & ANR.

.....Defendants

Through: Mr. Anil Kumar, Adv. for D-1

Mr. Shlok Chandra, SSC with Ms.

Naincy Jain, Adv. for ITD

CORAM:

DR. JAGMINDER SINGH (DHJS) JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

ORDER

%

18.03.2026

1. In furtherance of order dated 29.04.2025 of the Hon'ble Court, report/affidavit has been filed on behalf of Income Tax Department (ITD). At request, let copy of same be supplied to learned opposite counsel.
2. At joint request, list the matter before the Hon'ble Court for further directions on 24.03.2026.

**DR. JAGMINDER SINGH (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

MARCH 18, 2026/tp