



\$~13

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 680/2023 & I.A. 25825/2023**

SANJAY GUPTA

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Rajiv K Nanda and Mr. Varun
Jain, Advs.

versus

GULSHAN KUMAR DUA & ANR

.....Defendants

Through: Ms. Monica Goel, Mr. Anil Kumar,
Advs.

Mr. Shlok Chandra Sr Standing
Counsel Ms Naincy Jain Jr Standing
Counsel Ms Madhavi Shukla Jr
Standing Counsel

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD

ORDER

%

24.03.2026

List on 05.08.2026.

SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD, J

MARCH 24, 2026

hsk